
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032336-2024 

Contract

New Website, Hosting, Annual Support and
Maintenance

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032336

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0437fb  

Published 9 October 2024, 9:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Loch Lomond & The Trossachs National Park Authority

Carrochan, Carrochan Road

Alexandria

G83 8EG

Email

procurement@lochlomond-trossachs.org

Telephone

+44 1389722664

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032336-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032336-2024
mailto:procurement@lochlomond-trossachs.org


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1232
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

National Park

http://www.lochlomond-trossachs.org
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12322
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12322


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

New Website, Hosting, Annual Support and Maintenance

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72413000 - World wide web (www) site design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

New Website, Hosting, Annual Support and Maintenance

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Main site or place of performance

Balloch

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

New Website, Hosting, Annual Support and Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: as per procurement docs / Weighting: 100



Page 4 to 6

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

any related activity to website design, hosting, support and maintenance

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

there will be a two stage approach. SPD and then tender. top 8 companies will be invited to
tender

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007390

/Notice/007390-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

N/a

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

this will be a two stage approach.

1st stage - SPD - top 8 ranked companies will be invited to bid

2nd stage - competition stage

Invitation to tender

then if required interviews

(SC Ref:780066)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Government

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T13:02:23+0100
	TCPDF




